505350388 02/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5397173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
F. HOFFMAN-LA ROCHE AG	10/21/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROWHEAD RESEARCH CORPORATION
Street Address:	225 SOUTH LAKE AVENUE, SUITE 1050
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15241733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (617) 542-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: J. PETER FASSE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41790-0008RE1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAKEISHA BRYANT
SIGNATURE:	/Lakeisha Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=0008-Assignment2#page1.tif source=0008-Assignment2#page2.tif source=0008-Assignment2#page3.tif source=0008-Assignment2#page4.tif source=0008-Assignment2#page5.tif

PATENT 505350388 REEL: 048461 FRAME: 0734

source=0008-Assignment2#page6.tif source=0008-Assignment2#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048461 FRAME: 0735

General Assignment

F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd (Assignor) a Swiss corporation Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel Switzerland

Hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications/patents listed in the attached Appendix, including statutory invention registrations, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary protection certificates, extensions and re-examinations thereof, all inventions disclosed therein, all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, and all rights to obtain and file for patents and registrations thereto in any country of the world, to

Arrowhead Research Corporation

Basel, Switzerland	F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd
	By: y. bleg or
	Name: GUIPO KAISER
	Title: LEGAC REPRESENTATIVE
	By: Volu Ofle 11.
·	Name: PETER TRYBUS
	Title: LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE
Pasadena, California	Arrowhead Research Corporation
	Ву:
	Name:
•	Title:

/NY) 09815/164/AGT/General Patent Assignment (Roche Basel) doc

General Assignment

F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd (Assignor) a Swiss corporation Grenzacherstrasse 124 4070 Basel Switzerland

Hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications/patents listed in the attached **Appendix**, including statutory invention registrations, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary protection certificates, extensions and re-examinations thereof, all inventions disclosed therein, all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions, and all rights to obtain and file for patents and registrations thereto in any country of the world, to

Arrowhead Research Corporation

Basel, Switzerland

F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd

Pasadena, California

Arrowhead Research Corporation

CAMUL KERNETH A. MYSZKOWSK.

しゃい

Appendix - Assigned Basel Patents

Family	Title	Case	Country Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Is sue Date
_							
_							National Control of the Control of t
-							PROFESSION
-							Mandala

PATENT REEL: 048461 FRAME: 0738 Family Title Case Country Status Scrial No. Filing Date Patent No. Issue Date

Family	Title	Case	Country	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Is sue Date
•••								endersidentelle in
-								Marie Sije
								##S#10000
-								washing.
-								Valent Production
-								Mensioneni
-								andrenosus
_								**********
-					·			Audinous
_								-
_								NO. COLUMN STATE OF THE PARTY O

Family	Title	Case	Country	Status	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
					4			uni terrorian

								umani aya,mu n

								-
								A
								-
27394	HBV siRNAs	27394 EP	EP	A	11172235.1	6/30/2011		
						-		

Family Title Case Country Status Serial No. Filing Date Patent No. Is sue Date